

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE,
GUBBI

OS No. 60/2020

Plaintiff:

V/s

Defendants:

Narasimaswamy M L

M P Laksmikanth
and others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that, plaintiff and defendant No.1 are the members of Hindu undivided joint family?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that, item No.2 and 3 of suit properties are Sthreedhana properties of mother of plaintiff?
3. Whether the defendant No.1 proves that, item No.4 of suit property is self acquired property of defendant No.1?
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief as claimed?
5. What order or decree?

Date: 15.02.2021.

Addl. Senior Civil Judge,
Gubbi.