

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE &
JMFC., GUBBI
OS - 60/2020

Witness present and duly sworn on : 20.07.2023.

Further examination in chief by Defendant :

Further I have produced following documents.

1. Original registered sale deed dated 21.03.1985. It is marked as Ex.D.3.
2. Original registered gift dated 03.11.2014. It is marked as Ex.D.4.
3. Mutation order dated 29.08.2008. It is marked as Ex.D.5.
4. Mutation order dated 07.12.2007. It is marked as Ex.D.6.
5. Mutation order dated 10.05.2019. It is marked as Ex.D.7.
6. E-Katha of suit schedule property. It is marked as Ex.D.8.
7. E-Katha of suit schedule house property. It is marked as Ex.D.9.
8. RTC extracts of Land Sy No.94. It is marked as Ex.D.10.
9. RTC extracts of Land Sy No.127/1A. It is marked as Ex.D.11.
10. RTC extracts of Land Sy No.127/2A. It is marked as Ex.D.12.

Hence, I pray to dismiss the suit.

Cross examination by Counsel for Plaintiff:

Deferred as counsel prays time.

(Typed to my dictation in open court)

R.O.I & A.C.

Addl. Senior Civil Judge and
JMFC., Gubbi